

Title: #VI-6B. Policy for Awarding WVU at Parkersburg Foundation Scholarships

Date: November 29, 2023 (Replaces version dated January 14, 2007)

The WVU at Parkersburg Foundation, in order to promote academic excellence and good citizenship, has made available funds for payment of tuition for students enrolled in a degree program at West Virginia University at Parkersburg.

Applicants for Foundation scholarships should demonstrate academic achievement or promise.

The student may be asked to submit information to help the Scholarship Committee assess the student's potential in the chosen field of study.

A student will obtain a scholarship application online at wvup.edu/scholarships. The following documentation must be on file: an admissions application to WVU Parkersburg.

The WVU Parkersburg Scholarship Committee is comprised of the following representatives: the WVU at Parkersburg Foundation Director, the Director of Financial Aid or his/her designee and 3 faculty members. The Foundation Director chairs the Committee and votes only when it is necessary to break a tie. Ex-officio members of the Committee may include the a WVU Parkersburg Financial Aid Counselor and a Foundation representative. The WVU Parkersburg Scholarship Committee will meet no later than the first week of May to determine scholarship recipients for the fall and spring semesters of the following academic year.

The WVU Parkersburg Foundation Director or his/her designee is responsible for assembling information to be distributed to the Scholarship Committee regarding appropriate scholarship applicants. Special attention will be given to ensure students recommended for scholarship consideration are in compliance with the Donor Fund Agreements on file in the WVU at Parkersburg Foundation Office. If necessary, the Scholarship Committee may be reconvened to select additional scholarship recipients.

In the event of mid-semester special circumstances, additional scholarship assistance can be approved by the joint recommendation of the Director of Financial Aid and the Director of the Foundation.

Responsible Administrator: President, 304-424-8200